2013

MOUNTAIEAJIRE

13B220 PEMBROKE

@ SKIN:62930 ONYX MET.
A - 44429A LIGHT CHAMPAGNE MET.
B - 53013A SAHARA BEIGE MET.
@ C-62447 NEWMAR BROWN MICA
@ D - 560649 ALMANDINE BLACK MET.

STD:GIRARD
FABRIC: CHARCOAL TWEED (SUNBRELLA)
HARDWARE: BLACK



PAINT CODE FORMULAS -
2013 MOUNTAIN AIRE

BASF DiamMoNT
13B220 - PEMBROKE

1QT|1QUART|1GLN|1GALLON

SKIN: 62930 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. | Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.80 78.80( 315.2 315.2

ONYX MET BC200 BLACK 645.15 723.95| 2580.6 2895.8

BC600 GOLD 47.60 771.55| 190.4 3086.2

BC105 WHITE 40.80 812.35| 163.2 3249.4

BC805 RED OXIDE 33.00 845.35|] 132.0 3381.4

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 11.20 856.55 44.8 3426.2

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 8.60 865.15 34.4 3460.6

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 1.80 866.95 7.2 3467.8

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR A: 44429 (44429A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 83.08 83.08| 332.3 332.3

LIGHT CHAMPAGNE MET BC101 FLOP CONTROL 103.08 186.15| 412.3 744.6
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 402.58 588.73] 1610.3 2354.9

BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 172.53 761.25] 690.1 3045.0

BC190 WHITE 18.78 780.03 75.1 3120.1

BC250 BLUE BLACK 46.30 826.33] 185.2 3305.3

BC800 RED GOLD 43.15 869.48| 172.6 3477.9

BC821 DARK MAROON 5.98 875.45 23.9 3501.8

1QT|1QUART|1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR B: 53013 (53013A) BASE# BASE NAME Grams Cum. | Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 60.50 60.50( 242.0 242.0

SAHARA BEIGE MET BC101 FLOP CONTROL 30.73 91.23 1229 364.9

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 443.50 534.73| 1774.0 2138.9

BC200 BLACK 3.20 537.93 12.8 2151.7

BC510 YELLOW GREEN 7.55 545.48 30.2 2181.9

BC600 GOLD 113.43 658.90( 453.7 2635.6

BC821 DARK MAROON 12.15 671.05 48.6 2684.2

BC110 WHITE PEARL 95.10 766.15| 380.4 3064.6

BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 58.78 824.93] 235.1 3299.7

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 46.03 870.95| 184.1 3483.8

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR C: 62447 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 72.50 72.50f 290.0 290.0

BROWN MICA, BROWN MICA MET BC101 FLOP CONTROL 48.33 120.83] 193.3 483.3
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 243.10 363.93] 972.4 1455.7

BC175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 32.63 396.55| 130.5 1586.2

BC200 BLACK 399.20 795.75] 1596.8 3183.0

BC800 RED GOLD 35.28 831.03] 141.1 3324.1

BC821 DARK MAROON 27.80 858.83] 111.2 3435.3

BC610 GREEN GOLD 10.88 869.70 43.5 3478.8




PAINT CODE FORMULAS - BASF DiamMmaNT

2013 MOUNTAIN AIRE 13B220 - PEMBROKE
1QT|1QUART|1GLN|1GALLON
COLOR D: 60649 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. | Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.50 79.50( 318.0 318.0
ALMANDINE BLACK MET BC115 RUSSET PEARL 157.25 236.75 629.0 947.0
BC116 SUPER RUSSET PEARL 53.33 290.08( 213.3 1160.3
BC200 BLACK 356.33 646.40( 1425.3 2585.6
BC470 VIOLET BLUE 183.45 829.85| 733.8 3319.4
BC840 RED VIOLET 43.65 873.50| 174.6 3494.0




PAINT CODE FORMULAS -
2013 MOUNTAIN AIRE

BASF ONYX WATERBORNE
13B220 - PEMBROKE

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

SKIN: 62930 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. | Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 667.48 667.48| 2669.9 2669.9

ONYX MET HB250 BLACK 197.70 865.18| 790.8 3460.7

HB200 BLUE BLACK 38.00 903.18| 152.0 3612.7

HB650 YELLOW GOLD 31.13 934.30] 124.5 3737.2

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 7.78 942.08 31.1 3768.3

HB770 RED OXIDE 5.80 947.88 23.2 3791.5

HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 1.05 948.93 4.2 3795.7

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR A: 44429 (44429A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 598.90 598.90| 2395.6 2395.6

LIGHT CHAMPAGNE MET HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 120.23 719.13|] 480.9 2876.5
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 86.10 805.23| 3444 3220.9

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 66.23 871.45| 264.9 3485.8

HB780 RED GOLD 29.78 901.23] 119.1 3604.9

HB200 BLUE BLACK 19.85 921.08 79.4 3684.3

HB861 MAROON 6.67 927.75 26.7 3711.0

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 47.45 975.20] 189.8 3900.8

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR B: 53013 (53013A) BASE# BASE NAME Grams Cum. | Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 643.70 643.70| 2574.8 2574.8

SAHARA BEIGE MET HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 149.33 793.03] 597.3 3172.1

HB680 GOLD 59.30 852.33| 237.2 3409.3

HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 30.68 883.00| 122.7 3532.0

HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 27.53 910.53] 110.1 3642.1

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 16.95 927.48 67.8 3709.9

HB99M WHITE PEARL 10.55 938.03 42.2 3752.1

HB861 MAROON 9.55 947.58 38.2 3790.3

HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 6.42 954.00 25.7 3816.0

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 11.65 965.65 46.6 3862.6

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR C: 62447 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB00?2 HYDRO BASE 614.10 614.10| 2456.4 2456.4

BROWN MICA, BROWN MICA MET HB203 DEEP BLACK 117.85 731.95| 471.4 2927.8
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 69.75 801.70f 279.0 3206.8

HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 26.40 828.10] 105.6 3312.4

HB780 RED GOLD 21.65 849.75 86.6 3399.0

HB880 RED VIOLET 13.25 863.00 53.0 3452.0

HB861 MAROON 10.85 873.85 43.4 3495.4

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 80.53 954.38| 322.1 3817.5




PAINT CODE FORMULAS - BASF ONYX WATERBORNE

2013 MOUNTAIN AIRE

138220 - PEMBROKE

1QT|1QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR D: 60649 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum. | Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 629.93 629.93| 2519.7 2519.7

ALMANDINE BLACK MET HB203 DEEP BLACK 96.70 726.63] 386.8 2906.5
HB462 SAPPHIRE 2 77.33 803.95| 309.3 3215.8

HB88M SUPER RUSSET PEARL 58.10 862.05| 2324 3448.2

HB770 RED OXIDE 18.35 880.40 73.4 3521.6

HB870 MAGENTA 17.28 897.68 69.1 3590.7

HB88L RUSSET PEARL 9.23 906.90 36.9 3627.6

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 7.18 914.08 28.7 3656.3

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 41.75 955.83| 167.0 3823.3




